3-1-3				
O3-21 FORM PTO-1595 F 	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	ttached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 9080			
Robert W. Stiles, Jr. & Jo Anne Bryant Sloan	Name: Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc. 9262			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 10951 West Los Angeles Avenue			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Moorpark State: California			
🛮 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Zip: 93021			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No			
Execution Date: February 22, 2005 & February 9, 2005				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>February 22, 2005 & February 9, 2005</u>				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Borold M. Kachmarik	attached? □ Yes 🗷 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ronald M. Kachmarik				
Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street Suite 1200	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed			
Suite 12/00	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account for any uncovered fees			
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-3108	8. Deposit Account No.			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Ronald M. Kachmarik	March 8, 2005			
1	mature Date par sheet, attachments, and document: 5			

03/10/2005 EAREGAY1 00000125 29224825

Q1 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016367 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned in

PLASTIC PUMP

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 37219.

WHEREAS, Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 10951 West Los Angeles Avenue, Moorpark, California 93021, United States, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof. all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to. and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016367 FRAME: 0129

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thi	s assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:		
JR., ROBERT W. STILES	2/22/05 Date I signed this assignment Date I signed Declaration or Oath		
Post Office Address: 701 Creek Haven	Drive, Holly Springs, North Carolina 27540, United States		
JO ANNE BRYANT SLOAN	Date I signed this assignment Date I signed Declaration or Oath		
Post Office Address: 287 Petty Creek Road, Sanford, North Carolina 27330, United States			
<i>M</i> , <i>O</i> o			
STATE OF Morth Carolina COUNTY OF Lee	SS.		
The above named JR., ROBERT W. STILES, known to me, appeared before me this day of <u>February</u> , 2005, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
	Escen y Wicks Notary Public		
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires: Nay 30, 2005		
STATE OF			
	SS.		
	DVANT SI OAN known to me anneared before me this		
	RYANT SLOAN, known to me, appeared before me this acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed d purposes therein set forth.		
	Notary Public		
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:		

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned in

PLASTIC PUMP

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 37219.

WHEREAS, Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 10951 West Los Angeles Avenue, Moorpark, California 93021, United States, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

JR., ROBERT W. STILES	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 701 Creek Haven Driv	e, Holly Springs, North Carol	ina 27540, United States
JOHNE BRYANT SLOAN	Date I signed this assignment	219105 Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 287 Petty Creek Road	, Sanford , North Carolina 2	27330, United States
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
The above named JR., ROBERT W. day of, 2005, and acknow his free act and deed for the uses and purposed.	vledged that the foregoing ins	
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public My commission expires:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF		
The above named JO ANNE BRYA		
The above named JO ANNE BRYA day of <u>february</u> , 2005, and ackn as his free act and deed for the uses and purp	NT SLOAN, known to me, a owledged that the foregoing is poses therein set forth.	ppeared before me this instrument was executed

RECORDED: 03/08/2005

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016367 FRAME: 0132